0.00 2951386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent		108/04/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Savvis Technology Services Corporation	
Street Address:	1 Savvis Parkway	
City:	Town & Country	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2951386	IFAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (800)516-6304

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-280-3566

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solution

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sakina Karkat
Signature:	/Sakina Karkat/
Date:	08/05/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0046

900168687

Total Attachments: 3

source=1 Trademark Release-Savvis Technology Services Corp#page2.tif source=1 Trademark Release-Savvis Technology Services Corp#page3.tif source=1 Trademark Release-Savvis Technology Services Corp#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0047

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 4 day of August, 2010, by Wells

Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent ("Wells"), a Delaware limited liability company, in

favor of Savvis Technology Services Corporation ("Company"), a Delaware corporation.

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Wells hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Supplement No. 1 dated as of September 23, 2005, made

by Company in favor of Wells.

Wells consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

1989,106

This Release shall be binding upon Wells' legal representatives, assigns and successors.

Wells Fargo Capital Finance, LLC, as Agent

By: Name: Lendell Thompson

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0049

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
IFAS	2951386	5/17/05

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004255 FRAME: 0050

RECORDED: 08/05/2010